
 

IMMANUEL STAFF DIRECTORY 
 

 
 
Pastor Mary Ann Moller-Gunderson  
262-248-4211      
262-249-9700 (home)     
lgimmanuel@sbcglobal.net   
  
Pastor Mark Moller-Gunderson   
262-248-4211      
262-249-9700 (home)     
immanuel_mark1@sbcglobal.net   
 
John Ivan, Music Director and Pianist  
262-620-2349 (cell)                                                                                           
johndavidivan@yahoo.com   
 
Kathy Middleton, Organist    
262-758-6186 (home)     
262-492-2472 (cell)     
cmiddleton1947@att.net   
 
Ellen Hanson, Bells of Immanuel   
262-763-9246 (home)  
ellen.hanson@aurora.org   
 
Brenda Follensbee, Administrative 
Assistant  
262-248-4211      
262-441-0839 (cell)     
immanuel_secretary@sbcglobal.net   
 
Sami Moehling, Middle School Youth 
Minister   
262-949-1472     
samantha.moehling@gmail.com   

 
 
Maureen Radtke, High School Youth 
Leaders 
262-903-3637 
Jeff Radtke      
262-374-3336    
radtke91@gmail.com   
 
 
Brianna Deering, Children’s Minister  
262-248-6914      
teacherbri89@hotmail.com   
 
Edith Draper, Ministry Coordinator  
262-903-5333                                                               
ministry_coord@sbcglobal.net   
 
Karen Stein, Parish Nurse    
262-203-5260      
262-215-8052 (cell)     
ksteinrn393@yahoo.com   
 
Jeri Gaugert, Bookkeeper    
262-949-0083 
 
Robert “Hawk” and Karen Taylor, 
Custodians  
262-248-6823      
262-949-6840 (cell) 
  
Don Anderson, Financial Recording 
Secretary  
262-248-7741 

 
 


